8   •   Von Duprin 98/99 Series
9
8
/9
9
 R
im
 e

 accesso
ries
how to order
1.  Specify CON for Connect electronic options
Example: EL-99-EO-CON (99 Series Electrified Latching exit only
with Connect connectors)
2.  Specify harness length; Consult door manufacturer for harness length
3.  Specify Von Duprin EPT10-CON or Ives 7200 power transfer hinge
Wire run options
harness length Connectors
on both ends
Connectors on one end,
crimped pins on the other end
6 Inches CON-6 CON-6P
12 Inches CON-12 CON-12P
26 Inches CON-26 CON-26P
32 Inches CON-32 CON-32P
38 Inches CON-38 CON-38P
44 Inches CON-44 CON-44P
50 Inches CON-50 CON-50P
192 Inches CON-192 CON-192P
Power Supply Wire Harness = Connectors on one end, stripped leads on the other end,
offering a direct connection to the power supply
6 Inches CON-6W - wire extension to power supply
Consult door manufacturer for harness length requirements.
Note: You will need to purchase a separate wiring harness to go from exit device to hinge/
EPT and an additional harness to go from hinge/EPT to power supply or access control
system. Harness part numbers with ordering information can be located in the Schlage,
Von Duprin and Falcon pricebooks. A service kit is available for order in the Schlage, Von
Duprin and Falcon pricebooks. Included in this kit are male end plugs, female end plugs
and pins to customize harnesses to your application.
Note: Must be ordered with exit devices and locks
ALK Alarm kit
ALK Alarm kit is a simple yet effective way to deter unauthorized
use of an opening. While the exit device is still a means of egress,
the ALK kit contains an internal horn. When the touch bar is
depressed, the horn sounds to provide an audible means of
signaling that the opening has been violated. The alarm kit can
be armed or disarmed by key thus allowing the exit device to be
set in an armed or disarmed mode. The horn is rated at 85
decibels.
For hardware Applications
The assembly includes both a 24VDC Input and External Inhibit
standard. The External Inhibit provides remote arming and
dis-arming.
The key switch uses a standard 1 1/4" (32mm) mortise cylinder
with a straight cam (Schlage 20-001, L583-475 cam). The unit
operates on one standard 9-volt alkaline battery. When the
battery is weak, the horn will emit an intermittent low battery
alert signal.
Auto reset (AR) option is available with this kit. This kit allows
the device to resume the alarm option after a preset time.
Preset times can be field selected at 1.5, 3, or 4.5 minutes.
Alarm kits are available with a choice of two switch kits, RX or
LX. RX monitors the touchpad and is furnished standard. LX
optional latch bolt monitoring is recommended for use with
surface vertical rod exit devices or when alarm needs to sound